

REPUBLIC OF NAURU

Nauru Lands Committee (Amendment) Bill 2012

Serial No. 10 of 2012

Table of Provisions

| 1 | Short title1 |
|----------|---|
| 2 | Commencement1 |
| 3 | Amendment of Nauru Lands Committee Act1 |
| SCHEDULE | - AMENDMENT OF THE NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE ACT 1956 |

REPUBLIC OF NAURU

Nauru Lands Committee (Amendment) Bill 2012

Serial No. 10 of 2012

A Bill for:

An Act to amend the Nauru Lands Committee Act 1956

Certified on ...

Enacted by the Parliament of Nauru as follows:

1 Short title

This Act may be cited as the *Nauru Lands Committee* (*Amendment*) Act 2012.

2 Commencement

This Act commences on the day it receives the certificate of the Speaker under Article 47.

3 Amendment of Nauru Lands Committee Act 1956

The Schedule amends the Nauru Lands Committee Act 1956.